

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.1

Meeting Date: May 2, 2019

<u>Subject</u>: Approve Resolution No.3078: In Recognition of California Day of the Teacher, May 8, 2019

- Information Item Only
- Approval on Consent Agenda
- Conference (for discussion only)
- Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____)
- Conference/Action
- Action
- Public Hearing

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No.3078: In Recognition of California Day of the Teacher, May 8, 2019.

Background/Rationale: "Day of the Teacher" arose out of legislation co-sponsored by CTA and the Association of Mexican America Educators. Sen. Joseph Montoya wrote the bill and it was adopted in 1982. California has patterned its celebration after the traditional "El Dia del Maestro" festivities observed in Mexico and other Latin American countries.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students

Documents Attached:

1. Resolution No. 3078

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 min

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION No. 3078

RECOGNITION OF CALIFORNIA DAY OF THE TEACHER, MAY 8, 2019

WHEREAS, May 8, 2019, has been designated throughout the State as California Day of the Teacher; and

WHEREAS, an educated public serves as the foundation of our democracy; and

WHEREAS, teachers as well as counselors, librarians, social workers, and other certificated personnel touch many people with a lasting effect; and

WHEREAS, excellence in our State and District begins with California's certificated staff; and

WHEREAS, certificated staff overcome obstacles and challenges daily to make a difference in the lives of students and families;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education commends our teachers, and other certificated personnel and encourages parents and the community to recognize the efforts of the certificated staff as we celebrate May 8, 2019, as California Day of the Teacher.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 2nd day of May 2019, by the following vote:

AYES : NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ATTESTED TO:

Jorge A. Aguilar Superintendent Jessie Ryan President of the Board of Education